
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

HOUSE BILL 42

49TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2009

INTRODUCED BY

Nathan P. Cote

AN ACT

RELATING TO ELECTIONS; REMOVING A RESTRICTION ON THE TYPE OF

BALLOT THAT MAY BE SENT TO ABSENTEE OVERSEAS VOTERS. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 1-6-5.1 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1991,

Chapter 105, Section 10, as amended) is amended to read:

"1-6-5.1.  FEDERAL ABSENTEE BALLOT DISTRIBUTION.--In the

distribution of federal absentee ballots, [A.] federal

qualified electors and [members of the uniformed services]

overseas voters shall receive the entire ballot [and

B.  all other overseas voters shall receive only

ballots for federal candidates]."

.174276.1


