1	HOUSE BILL 42
2	49TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2009
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Nathan P. Cote
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO ELECTIONS; REMOVING A RESTRICTION ON THE TYPE OF
12	BALLOT THAT MAY BE SENT TO ABSENTEE OVERSEAS VOTERS.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. Section 1-6-5.1 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1991,
16	Chapter 105, Section 10, as amended) is amended to read:
17	"1-6-5.1. FEDERAL ABSENTEE BALLOT DISTRIBUTIONIn th
18	distribution of federal absentee ballots, $[A.]$ federal
19	qualified electors and [members of the uniformed services]
20	overseas voters shall receive the entire ballot [and
21	B. all other overseas voters shall receive only
22	ballots for federal candidates]."
23	.174276.1
24	
25	

the